
T.P.S. ACADEMY - CL100153

Classifica (finale)

"Waiting Holidays"

16/7/2021 - 18/7/2021

(doc): 18/7/2021

Champions

CDP C. Maggioni 298,71 (37)

ESP A. Bardella 141,49 (14)

SSP D. Riillo 136,03 (9)

CCP C. Bologna 234,61 (24)

BUG G. Orizio 319,46 (29)

REV R. Baglioni 246,76 (22)

PCC S. Maggi 158,91 (10)

CO G. Visioli 165,86 (6)

General Ranking

score idpa# PD HNT PE FP FTDR S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6

CDP
CDP - NV

divC C. Maggioni 298,71 IT1015649 37 0 1 0 0 36,39
(6)

54,21
(4)

59,77
(4)

45,05
(4)

50,42
(15)

52,87
(4)

ESP
ESP - MA

divC A. Bardella 141,49 IT966043 14 0 0 0 0 17,43
(1)

33,34
(6)

25,26
(2)

21,13
(1)

22,11
(3)

22,22
(1)

ESP - EX

1 D. Bassetto 163,30 IT443840 22 2 0 0 0 17,62
(1)

24,92
(2)

33,15
(2)

22,42
(1)

34,72
(11)

30,47
(5)

2 D. Rapacciuolo 169,96 IT268870 20 1 0 0 0 18,95
(0)

33,89
(2)

28,74
(3)

24,94
(3)

29,64
(7)

33,80
(5)

3 L. Forno 180,10 IT0492 11 0 0 0 0 27,61
(3)

27,96
(2)

36,86
(1)

25,75
(1)

29,87
(1)

32,05
(3)

ESP - SS
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1 M. Pizzini 178,00 IT1013700 21 1 0 0 0 23,65
(2)

32,41
(4)

34,52
(6)

20,78
(0)

37,80
(6)

28,84
(3)

2 M. Angiolini 178,96 IT159042 18 0 0 0 0 21,51
(2)

31,91
(0)

34,89
(2)

30,10
(3)

33,21
(7)

27,34
(4)

3 R. Perego 185,62 IT797169 11 2 0 0 0 26,67
(1)

33,00
(2)

41,35
(3)

27,22
(1)

30,97
(2)

26,41
(2)

4 V. Gherardi 196,33 IT2243 18 1 1 0 0 37,84
(2)

29,18
(0)

35,37
(5)

30,40
(1)

28,02
(4)

35,52
(6)

5 G. Canaglia 202,49 IT1007077 20 2 0 0 0 21,00
(1)

44,94
(0)

36,65
(2)

32,96
(1)

31,97
(10)

34,97
(6)

6 L. Pacchiarini 248,40 IT504239 18 0 0 0 0 25,39
(0)

42,99
(2)

47,25
(1)

43,98
(1)

50,08
(8)

38,71
(6)

7 M. Gilardi 257,52 IT112958 23 0 0 1 0 25,87
(2)

42,48
(1)

59,98
(1)

50,52
(8)

37,49
(7)

41,18
(4)

dq R. Marelli 189,47 IT1003262 17 0 2 0 0 29,67
(3)

44,55
(0)

42,96
(2)

0,00
(0)

37,68
(9)

34,61
(3)

ESP - MM

1 A. Prevosti 177,18 IT1011068 13 0 0 0 0 24,55
(1)

31,31
(1)

31,30
(1)

29,81
(2)

28,53
(3)

31,68
(5)

2 C. Morabito 188,88 IT1012311 26 0 1 0 0 24,42
(3)

35,12
(5)

33,90
(5)

29,52
(0)

33,29
(7)

32,63
(6)

3 A. Toppi 188,92 IT1008467 20 0 0 0 0 23,77
(0)

30,42
(4)

36,68
(0)

26,34
(0)

38,98
(11)

32,73
(5)

4 M. Piana 198,56 IT1013902 13 2 0 0 0 31,55
(0)

32,49
(5)

35,89
(0)

30,47
(1)

37,96
(4)

30,20
(3)

5 A. Ristuccia 200,48 IT1002481 20 2 0 0 0 34,82
(1)

39,04
(0)

33,45
(0)

28,35
(2)

28,92
(7)

35,90
(10)

6 M. Bertolazzi 201,31 IT1011072 14 0 1 0 0 30,33
(0)

34,73
(1)

37,94
(0)

29,02
(2)

39,01
(10)

30,28
(1)

7 C. Marchese 213,07 IT1008109 12 1 0 1 0 24,43
(1)

38,56
(3)

37,01
(1)

28,66
(0)

47,32
(5)

37,09
(2)

8 F. Rizzo 221,50 IT1006139 23 1 0 1 0 25,22
(2)

49,43
(3)

40,38
(7)

41,27
(1)

29,90
(3)

35,30
(7)

9 M. Mascheroni 234,84 IT1014150 44 0 0 0 0 33,12
(7)

42,76
(11)

46,43
(8)

34,78
(7)

35,12
(7)

42,63
(4)

10 F. Pizzini 242,13 IT1002579 38 0 1 0 0 21,79
(2)

34,80
(3)

42,18
(4)

77,90
(18)

36,68
(7)

28,78
(4)

11 C. Peia 255,79 IT3937291 32 3 0 0 0 45,00
(10)

56,57
(8)

38,75
(2)

33,58
(1)

38,36
(5)

43,53
(6)

12 R. Guida 259,59 IT1007074 30 0 0 1 0 34,69
(7)

41,24
(5)

50,09
(4)

50,06
(1)

33,66
(3)

49,85
(10)

13 E. Miraglia 277,94 IT1010798 23 4 1 0 0 29,44
(3)

74,96
(4)

48,28
(6)

41,72
(4)

40,54
(2)

43,00
(4)

14 P. Vargiu 278,88 IT1009237 40 1 1 0 0 32,98
(2)

42,19
(3)

57,10
(8)

50,29
(9)

50,24
(10)

46,08
(8)

ESP - NV
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1 R. Mori 211,92 IT1008594 18 1 1 0 0 24,73
(0)

36,59
(0)

50,75
(7)

30,68
(0)

37,37
(6)

31,80
(5)

2 M. Vrittone 223,10 IT824931 38 0 1 0 0 21,85
(3)

47,15
(8)

35,49
(1)

31,05
(4)

53,65
(18)

33,91
(4)

3 A. Amico 256,90 IT1014795 16 2 0 0 0 32,75
(3)

55,49
(0)

40,62
(1)

40,17
(5)

44,43
(7)

43,44
(0)

4 G. Caimi 257,62 IT1014658 25 2 0 0 0 28,44
(4)

47,11
(6)

44,35
(3)

40,03
(1)

44,60
(5)

53,09
(6)

5 M. Funicelli 292,83 IT1009225 38 3 1 0 0 46,33
(7)

40,46
(3)

41,00
(1)

61,78
(4)

53,12
(13)

50,14
(10)

6 D. Colombo 305,86 IT1009368 38 2 0 0 0 37,72
(5)

65,55
(5)

48,75
(4)

36,23
(2)

58,29
(15)

59,32
(7)

7 A. Cattaneo 320,11 IT1007078 82 0 0 0 0 25,32
(3)

87,19
(6)

51,90
(9)

44,77
(14)

64,97
(38)

45,96
(12)

8 G. Poletti 496,26 IT1013826 139 7 0 0 0 45,13
(3)

122,00
(36)

105,69
(29)

30,90
(5)

90,31
(36)

102,23
(30)

dq M. Caligiore 113,36 IT1013800 4 1 0 0 0 26,18
(0)

0,00
(0)

0,00
(0)

0,00
(0)

34,58
(0)

52,60
(4)

SSP
SSP - MA

1 D. Silvestri 165,44 IT2076 26 1 0 0 0 18,41
(2)

36,04
(4)

25,50
(1)

29,60
(11)

26,42
(6)

29,47
(2)

SSP - EX

divC D. Riillo 136,03 IT312472 9 0 0 0 0 17,27
(0)

23,68
(1)

29,21
(3)

19,58
(0)

24,26
(4)

22,03
(1)

2 P. Marzolla 181,33 IT1009719 35 3 1 0 0 22,38
(0)

24,37
(3)

43,28
(16)

29,82
(2)

32,41
(13)

29,07
(1)

SSP - SS

1 M. Fedele 184,27 IT1007419 24 1 0 0 0 20,26
(3)

35,51
(3)

32,33
(1)

35,49
(8)

31,45
(5)

29,23
(4)

2 F. Fortunato 196,19 IT1007661 21 0 0 0 0 22,06
(1)

34,84
(3)

40,83
(1)

32,03
(2)

33,25
(11)

33,18
(3)

3 V. Russo 213,95 IT102315 11 2 1 0 0 28,37
(0)

36,48
(0)

43,34
(2)

32,48
(2)

37,17
(2)

36,11
(5)

4 J. Vezzosi 217,59 IT744054 20 1 0 0 0 32,63
(3)

43,09
(0)

39,27
(5)

39,68
(2)

33,89
(7)

29,03
(3)

SSP - MM

1 C. Scorsone 175,48 IT008931 11 1 0 1 0 23,77
(0)

34,03
(1)

30,32
(3)

25,74
(1)

26,54
(2)

35,08
(4)

2 E. Selmi 185,06 IT1015261 21 0 1 0 0 20,54
(2)

34,66
(3)

37,35
(5)

30,68
(3)

28,62
(3)

33,21
(5)

3 G. Pasini 202,07 IT1008399 18 0 1 0 0 25,83
(2)

39,97
(6)

37,19
(1)

31,31
(1)

28,59
(3)

39,18
(5)

4 C. Gasparini 204,10 IT1007910 29 0 2 0 0 28,33
(2)

36,55
(9)

41,40
(5)

31,10
(3)

28,05
(3)

38,67
(7)
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5 A. Fichera 204,79 IT1008333 12 0 0 0 0 24,27
(1)

37,50
(0)

34,31
(0)

38,89
(6)

34,51
(5)

35,31
(0)

6 C. Guareschi 228,28 IT1005115 23 0 1 0 0 29,51
(0)

44,11
(2)

48,08
(3)

32,45
(1)

34,57
(6)

39,56
(11)

7 E. Digirolamo 250,50 IT777643 20 5 0 0 0 35,12
(0)

35,61
(3)

43,52
(1)

38,48
(3)

56,40
(8)

41,37
(5)

8 G. Passoni 263,98 IT1003897 25 2 1 2 0 31,63
(0)

44,98
(1)

45,64
(4)

64,14
(15)

45,75
(4)

31,84
(1)

SSP - NV

1 G. Sgobio 187,99 IT1008084 10 2 0 0 0 20,79
(0)

34,09
(2)

33,35
(1)

35,96
(1)

27,78
(2)

36,02
(4)

2 M. Cerutti 206,34 IT1009022 20 0 0 0 0 27,60
(3)

37,67
(6)

35,97
(1)

28,91
(3)

35,40
(1)

40,79
(6)

3 L. Gatti 249,24 IT1010666 16 0 0 0 0 26,42
(0)

54,92
(0)

42,65
(0)

33,92
(1)

48,64
(11)

42,69
(4)

4 E. Milanese 258,21 IT1009333 48 1 1 0 0 35,18
(4)

47,98
(10)

46,10
(6)

35,37
(2)

45,47
(12)

48,11
(14)

5 A. Andreossi 266,60 IT1014078 30 1 0 0 0 40,33
(2)

51,44
(8)

39,44
(0)

40,59
(3)

51,88
(11)

42,92
(6)

6 F. Grisolia 272,24 IT1014321 60 2 2 1 0 23,49
(3)

55,67
(15)

44,41
(3)

34,37
(4)

57,04
(18)

57,26
(17)

7 V. Anelli 282,57 IT474568 41 2 2 0 0 34,81
(3)

52,08
(4)

51,95
(8)

49,78
(6)

48,77
(14)

45,18
(6)

8 A. Ciccone 332,95 pending 25 12 2 0 0 39,04
(1)

143,80
(4)

40,03
(6)

42,45
(3)

33,25
(4)

34,38
(7)

9 E. Vismara 338,27 IT1015648 23 1 0 0 0 51,29
(3)

52,91
(3)

73,09
(5)

48,62
(5)

51,01
(4)

61,35
(3)

SSP - UN

1 F. Allievi 208,95 pending 21 1 2 0 0 27,81
(1)

38,24
(1)

33,77
(1)

33,20
(5)

34,20
(9)

41,73
(4)

CCP
CCP - NV

divC C. Bologna 234,61 IT1007631 24 0 0 0 0 28,78
(3)

41,73
(1)

40,99
(0)

33,76
(5)

45,96
(11)

43,39
(4)

BUG
BUG - MM

divC G. Orizio 319,46 IT1000481 29 3 1 0 0 24,80
(0)

47,46
(12)

68,55
(1)

59,23
(3)

69,24
(10)

50,18
(3)

REV
REV - MM

divC R. Baglioni 246,76 IT1000999 22 2 1 0 0 39,15
(1)

39,55
(2)

46,57
(4)

41,62
(2)

41,77
(6)

38,10
(7)

PCC
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PCC - MA

divC S. Maggi 158,91 IT1002735 10 3 0 0 0 14,31
(0)

37,76
(1)

25,47
(1)

23,11
(1)

24,11
(5)

34,15
(2)

PCC - MM

1 S. Ferré 164,84 IT204528 8 0 0 0 0 28,80
(0)

30,68
(0)

28,37
(0)

25,51
(1)

27,66
(5)

23,82
(2)

2 L. Babbini 171,60 IT451675 12 0 0 0 0 21,35
(0)

29,76
(0)

34,48
(1)

32,33
(7)

27,88
(2)

25,80
(2)

3 R. Pacquola 180,97 IT1002855 28 0 1 1 0 20,49
(0)

28,47
(2)

34,90
(2)

24,22
(2)

44,03
(18)

28,86
(4)

PCC - NV

1 F. Petrarca 178,90 IT1000247 26 0 0 0 0 21,91
(0)

33,79
(7)

29,53
(0)

23,14
(0)

33,32
(7)

37,21
(12)

2 R. Doi 217,53 IT1013865 15 2 0 1 0 51,09
(10)

40,97
(1)

35,99
(1)

26,43
(0)

29,60
(1)

33,45
(2)

3 R. Ines 265,79 IT1008019 41 4 0 0 0 30,11
(5)

41,60
(0)

52,08
(13)

50,12
(2)

32,56
(5)

59,32
(16)

CO
CO - SS

divC G. Visioli 165,86 IT1008501 6 0 0 0 0 20,03
(1)

28,92
(1)

39,74
(0)

25,57
(0)

26,02
(2)

25,58
(2)

2 A. Benda 165,91 IT515947 14 2 0 0 0 23,15
(0)

37,24
(1)

31,19
(2)

25,76
(4)

21,99
(2)

26,58
(5)

3 M. Piccinno 166,96 IT1002119 8 0 0 0 0 20,41
(0)

33,41
(1)

32,13
(0)

25,80
(2)

30,07
(4)

25,14
(1)

4 N. Rutigliano 176,62 IT1008491 19 1 1 0 0 23,11
(1)

25,99
(1)

43,38
(13)

25,13
(0)

35,86
(2)

23,15
(2)

5 G. Moscatelli 212,89 IT1008292 3 3 0 0 0 26,01
(0)

40,55
(0)

43,09
(1)

32,39
(1)

31,37
(0)

39,48
(1)

CO - MM

1 M. Robasto 190,22 IT1010370 14 0 0 0 0 22,74
(0)

40,45
(6)

37,42
(0)

27,99
(0)

33,73
(7)

27,89
(1)

CO - NV

1 M. Depaoli 225,11 IT1007672 12 1 0 0 0 24,28
(0)

38,67
(1)

41,93
(0)

32,62
(3)

43,81
(6)

43,80
(2)

2 C. Panzironi 270,38 IT778303 39 2 0 0 0 37,31
(7)

62,87
(11)

53,81
(3)

37,99
(3)

33,42
(2)

44,98
(13)

3 G. Riboni 326,51 IT1013169 31 3 4 0 0 33,79
(2)

63,73
(5)

73,71
(2)

50,20
(6)

53,44
(12)

51,64
(4)
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Subcategory Ranking: Lady ("Waiting Holidays", 16/7/2021)

pos idpa# score

1 S. Ferré IT204528 164,84

2 E. Milanese IT1009333 258,21

3 G. Poletti IT1013826 496,26
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Subcategory Ranking: Senior ("Waiting Holidays", 16/7/2021)

pos idpa# score

1 L. Babbini IT451675 171,60

2 C. Scorsone IT008931 175,48

3 F. Petrarca IT1000247 178,90

4 M. Angiolini IT159042 178,96

5 L. Forno IT0492 180,10

6 P. Marzolla IT1009719 181,33

7 R. Perego IT797169 185,62

8 A. Toppi IT1008467 188,92

9 V. Gherardi IT2243 196,33

10 G. Pasini IT1008399 202,07

11 G. Canaglia IT1007077 202,49

12 C. Gasparini IT1007910 204,10

13 F. Allievi pending 208,95

14 R. Mori IT1008594 211,92

15 J. Vezzosi IT744054 217,59

16 F. Rizzo IT1006139 221,50

17 M. Vrittone IT824931 223,10

18 M. Depaoli IT1007672 225,11
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19 C. Guareschi IT1005115 228,28

20 C. Bologna IT1007631 234,61

21 F. Pizzini IT1002579 242,13

22 R. Baglioni IT1000999 246,76

23 L. Pacchiarini IT504239 248,40

24 L. Gatti IT1010666 249,24

25 M. Gilardi IT112958 257,52

26 G. Caimi IT1014658 257,62

27 R. Guida IT1007074 259,59

28 G. Passoni IT1003897 263,98

29 A. Andreossi IT1014078 266,60

30 E. Miraglia IT1010798 277,94

31 P. Vargiu IT1009237 278,88

32 V. Anelli IT474568 282,57

33 C. Maggioni IT1015649 298,71

34 G. Orizio IT1000481 319,46

35 G. Riboni IT1013169 326,51

pag. 8



Subcategory Ranking: D.Senior ("Waiting Holidays", 16/7/2021)

pos idpa# score

1 G. Visioli IT1008501 165,86

2 N. Rutigliano IT1008491 176,62

3 M. Robasto IT1010370 190,22

4 M. Cerutti IT1009022 206,34

5 G. Moscatelli IT1008292 212,89

6 C. Marchese IT1008109 213,07

7 M. Mascheroni IT1014150 234,84

8 C. Peia IT3937291 255,79

9 M. Funicelli IT1009225 292,83
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